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MISSION STATEMENT:

The Mission of the Sanilac County Sheriffs Office continues to be exemplified through
dedicated service as, “Every member is to consistently seek and find ways to affirmatively
promote, preserve and deliver a feeling of security, safety and quality services to members of
our community.”

VISION STATEMENT:

Our Vision is to continuously build for a safer future through effective partnerships consisting
of local government, emergency services, volunteer organizations and the citizens of Sanilac
County to save lives, protect property and maintain highly trained professional and
accountable law enforcement personnel.

VALUES:

u P Professionalism

We are proud of our profession and will ensure that our members are dedicated,
highly trained and capable of handling the daily demands of the law
enforcement profession. We promote a collaborative environment for sharing
information, resources, assistance and expertise.

. R Respect

We will treat all people with compassion, tolerance and dignity by providing
professional law enforcement services through highly trained personnel
accountable to our community.

n | Integrity

We adhere to the highest moral and ethical standards. Honesty and sincerity
serve as the foundation in dealing with each other and the community. In all we
do, we have the courage and commitment to uphold these values.

" D Dedication

We are dedicated to protecting life, property, and maintaining order while
assuring fair and equal treatient to everyone. We are dedicated to ensuring our
community is provided with professionalism, meaningful responses and quality
service.

u E Excellence

We strive to maintain the highest standards of training and technology to
create a safe environment to our citizens and to ensure that the citizens of this
community receive the best care when we are called upon to perform our duties.



A MESSAGE FROM THE SHERIFF...

March 11, 2020

To the Residents of Sanilac County:
Sheriff’s Office 2019 Annual Report

As always, the mission of your Sanilac County Sheriff's Office
continues to be exemplified through dedicated service as “Every
member is to consistently seek and find ways to affirmatively
promote, preserve and deliver a feeling of security, safety and
quality services to members of our community”. Our mission
statement is carried out daily by providing consistent, professional
services to the citizens of Sanilac County, 24-hours a day.

The Sheriff's Office continues its’ proud tradition in having one of
the finest jail facilities in the State of Michigan. The staff continues to use innovative ways to
maximize the use of the aging portion of the facility making it as efficient and proactive as
times continue to change, while now capitalizing on the new jail addition project. The
attached Annual Report doesn’t show, however, is a strong working relationship that exists
between several Governmental Units which allows the freedom to maximize the United
States Marshal Service bed rental program.

As an Organization, we believe that a strong, cooperative approach to law enforcement is
important in detecting and controlling criminal activity within Sanilac County. This
comprehensive approach has led to an increased county criminal apprehension rate, at times
nearly doubling the county jail population throughout the year. This increased activity
although positive in holding criminals accountable, fiscally impacted the revenue and the cost
to house inmates within our system. In light of that, | remain committed to our crime
prevention efforts, holding offenders accountable while endeavoring to be a wise steward in
all areas of your Sheriff's Office.

In closing, | would like to thank the citizens of Sanilac County for the opportunity to serve as
your Sheriff. We remain vigilant, as 2019 proved to be another busy and challenging year,
providing services to our citizens in a fiscally responsible fashion. The 2019 Annual Report is
an opportunity to share with you, a snapshot of the year's major highlights and our continued
commitment to service. | am thankful for and am proud of my staff and the way they continue
to provide quality, professional service as our Mission Statement is exhibited on a daily basis.

Please remember, if you have any comments or concerns do not hesitate to contact myself or
any of our staff.

Yours in Safety,

Garry M. Biniecki, Sheriff



Al Structure

Organization:

The Sanilac County Sheriff’'s Office is organized into two primary divisions: The Uniform
Services and Corrections Divisions. Each division serves individual and interrelated functions
within the agency. Authorized staffing levels are depicted in the “Current Staffing and
Operational Levels”chart (right).
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Sheriff Garry M. Biniecki

Financial Summary

Sanilac County Sheriff's Office
2019 Budget Summary

Overview

The Sanilac County Sheriff’s Office as a part of county government strives to
collaborate with other elected and appointed officials to maintain the counties
positive financial outlook, while consistently providing for the wellbeing and safety of
the public.

2019 Sheriff’s Office Budget

° $4,930,506_

Savings as a Part of County Government

The following are the funds transferred to / from the general fund from Sheriff’s Office.
e Sheriff’s Uniform Services $ 41,488
Sheriff’s Corrections $ 63,083

[ ]
e Sheriff’s Diverted Felon Revenue $ 39,715
e Total Operation Savings $ 144,286

Sheriff’'s Revenue Bed Rentals

United States Marshal Service Intergovernmental Agreement
e 2019 Projected Revenue $2,694,000

e 2019 Actual Revenue $2,693,915
e Total Additional Revenue $ 85

Total Funds Returned to Sanilac County General Fund in 2019

$ 144,201




ORRECTIO
DIVISIO

Jail Administrator

Lieutenant Nicholas Romzek
2006-2019

Lieutenant John Moody
2019-Present

Operations Lieutenant

Lieutenant John Moody
2017-2019

Lieutenant Ryan McConnachie
2019-Present



REVENUE FROM JAIL BED RENTALS

Starting back in 1990 the Sheriff’'s Office started a bed rental program to help supplement
County revenues. In 2002 the bed rental program expanded by renting beds to the United
States Marshals Service which led to a dramatic increase of revenues of over $1.5 million
dollars a year. In July of 2013, with the newly constructed jail addition attached to the existing
facility opened. Since its completion, the County has seen additional annual rental revenues
of over 1 million dollars, and a yearly average of $2.7 million dollars. Overall, the program has
brought in nearly 33 million dollars in revenue since its inception. $23 million dollars since

being elected your Sheriff.

Year  Revenue
1990 % 152,083.33 Bed Rental Revenue
191 § 182,500.00 | $3,000,000.00 |
1992 § 182,500.00 5
1993 § 164,250.00
1994 § 2717,270.00
1995 § 158,630.00
199 141,003.00 | $230000000
1997 § 70,622.93
1998 § 314,345,224 |
1999 § 282,835.00 |
2000 5 459,830.00 | 5 000,000.00 :
2001 § 489,480.00
2002 § 647,267.50
2003 S 713,345.00
2004 § 1,010,581.00
2005 § 1,030,054.00 | $1,500,000.00
2006 § 986,820.00
2007 S 1,182,673.00
2008 $ 1,383,282.00
2000 § 1,332,521.00
$1,000,000.00
2010 $ 1,539,377.00
011§ 1,381,394.00
012§ 1,306,158.00
013§ 1,663,479.00
014§ 2,417,213.00 | $500,000.00
2015 $ 2,735,332.00
2016 $ 2,721,491.00
2017 5 2,531,347.00
018§ 2,640,759.00 n i I H I .
2019 § 2,693,915.00 & )
ToTAL $ 32.792,358.00 1590 1931 1992 1993 1934 1995 1996 1897 1938 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2003 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

*Every bed used by Sanilac County is a reduction of approximately $31,750.00 per bed annually
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Work Crew Program

The Sanilac County Sheriff’'s Office Inmate Work Crew Program has been a productive
service-oriented program. The Sanilac County Work Crew has donated countless hours
assisting the local communities including, but not limited to the following:

e Annual Local Cemetery Spruce-ups

e Maintenance - Including Sanilac County Buildings, Properties and Foreclosures

e The Sanilac Historical Museum and Grounds

e Municipal Hall Clean-up and Maintenance, Detailing Fire Equipment and DPW

e Public Area Beach and Harbor-Breakwater Clean-ups

e Assistance with Local 501(c)(3) Charity and or Church fundraisers

Fact: It is estimated that in 2019 the Work Crew performed over $40,021 worth
of work assisting local community projects and clean-up efforts.

The Work Crew Program...
Giving back to the Community since 2011

Estimated Work Performed in dollars $511,795

City of Marlette (before) City of Marlette (after)

CRITTER CREW PROGRAM

Throughout the year, the Sanilac County Sheriff's Office Inmate Work Crew conducts what we
call “Critter Control.” Efforts by the Work Crew entail traveling throughout the county picking

up deceased animals (deer, skunk, raccoons, etc.) from the county and state roadways.

L Fact: In 2019 the Work Crew picked up 748 Critters including 631 deer.




Division Lieutenant

Lieutenant Charlene Washkevich
2013-2019

Lieutenant Nathan Smith
2019-Present




Cuallls for Service

Below you will find a five (5) year history relating to Total Calls for Service. These totals reflect

Calls for Service handled by the Sanilac County Sheriff's Office.

5 Year History: Total Calls for Service
25,000
20,000
15,000

10,000

15,801 16,770

5,000

2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Sanilac County Central Dispatch Reported

Taking 138,251 Taking 11,286
Non-Emergency Emergency
Calls in 2019 9-1-1 Calls

Dispatching 43,845 Calls




2019 Countywide Crime Statistics

Each year Law Enforcement Agencies throughout Michigan are required to report crime data
to the State of Michigan via Michigan Incident Crime Reporting (MICR). The comprehensive
MICR reporting data contained in the below report is specific to Sanilac County and reflects
all Crime Data reported as occurring within Sanilac County and reported by all Sanilac County
Law Enforcement Agencies including the Michigan State Police - Caro Post. Although,
MAJOR crimes such as Murder has increased in recent years, the overall crime rate in

Sanilac County for 2019 is down.

Overall Crime is DOWN 25%

1'-%\/ 7 From 2017 through 2019

The lower right hand corner of each chart shows the % + (increase) or - (decrease) for each Municipality.




MICR: >> Sanilac County
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Flle Class

3000
2601
11001
11002
11003
11004
1005
11006
11007
11008
12000
13001
13002
13003
20000
22001
22002
22003
23001
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
24002
24003
25000
26001
26002
26003
26005
26006
28007
27000
28000
28000
30001
30002

Crima Classlification

IMMIGRATION

MURDER/NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER (VOLUNTARY)
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISIVAGINA CSC 18T
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISIVAGINA CSC 3RD
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 18T

SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 3RD

SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 15T

SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 3RD

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH

ROBBERY

NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

ARSON

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE {INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY WI/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY POCKETPICKING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE

LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

MOTOR VEHICLE AS STOLEN PROPERTY

MOTOR VEHICLE FRAUD

FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARDIATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD WIRE

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

FRAUD IDENTITY THEFT

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD MISREPRESENTATION

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

Prior Parlod

T
3y

Current Perlod

+- % Change

-1

-100.00
-100.00
6.67
100.00
20.00
-66.67
00

00
-15.789
-3333
400.00
12.85
-14.81
-17.31
-85.71
4.08
-57.14
-57.14
-50.00
1111
-3143
-37.80
194
-3200
100.00
100.00
00

-14 83
-14.29
-33.33
-100.00
-2239
-62.50
3333
-16.67
-543
100.00
-2583




File Class Crima Classification Prior Parlod Current Perlod +1- % Change
30003 RETAIL FRAUD REFUND/EXCHANGE 1) 23 1 100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 101 31 -70 -69.31
35002 NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 2, 5y 3 150.00
36003 PEEPING TOM 0, 1y 1 100.00
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 16 g 9p -7 -43.75
3reoa OBSCENITY 0, 5 5 100.00
28001 FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT KL g— 34 o -1 -2.86
38002 FAMILY NONSUPPORT 1y 1y 00
38003 FAMILY OTHER A9 A6 -3 612
40001 COMMERCIALIZED SEX PROSTITUTION 1y a, -1 -100.00
41001 LIQUOR LICENSE ESTABLISHMENT Gg 2, -4 -66.67
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 25 oy 15 -10 -40.00
42000 DRUNKENNESS 0, Gg 100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 25 20 gy -5 -20.00
48000 ESCAPE/FLIGHT 0, 2, 2 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE e —————| 2 20 8.89
52001 WEAPONS OF FENSE CONCEALED 14 4q -10 -7143
52002 WEAPONS OFFENSE EXPLOSIVES 0, 1, 1 100.00
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 9p Tn -2 -2222
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 20 gy 31 2 6.90
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 20 gy 30 oy 10 34.48
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 15 g g 7 4667
54002 QOUIL OR OUID 8O ey N p— 1 1.12
55000 HEMLTH AND SAFETY 79 po— 47 -32 -40.51
57001 TRESPASS 24 gy 24 o [ .00
57002 INVASION OF PRIVACY OTHER 2y bg 8 300.00
58000 SMUGGLING 1 1y 0 .00
61000 TAX/REVENUE 1y L -1 -100.00
62000 CONSERVATION L™ 20 gy 7 53.85
63000 VAGRANCY 0, 49 4 100.00
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 18 gy g -7 -38.89
72000 ANIMAL CRUELTY 3y 1y -2 -66.67
73000 MISCELLANEQUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 5p 2, -3 -60.00

TOTAL 1,776 1,535 -181 -10.19

CRIME PREVENTION
TIPS FOR BURGLARY

The Sanilac County Sheriff's Office needs your help in
preventing home Burglaries. Burglary violates the
safety and security of the home. Many burglaries can
be prevented if you follow these tips:

@ Never leave your door unlocked or open — use dead
bolt locks, they are a great deterrent to burglars.

@ When you go out, close and lock your windows,
Many burglars enter homes and apartments through
open windows. Windows on or near fire escapes
should always be locked. Safety gates on fire escape
windows are a good investment.

@ In apartment buildings, don't buzz strangers in.
Anytime you see a suspicious person near your home,
call the police.

@ Don't permit unexpected utility workers, deliverymen,
or strangers into your home. Ask them for their 1.D.
and phone number to their office. Call 911 if you are
not sure of their identity.

@ Make sure lobby and vestibule doors dose and lock; notify
the building owner or management if they do not.

1@ Apartment dwellers — insist that the building
management improve security e.g. better locks, better
lighting, locked lobby doors, security cameras, etc.

@ Burglar alarms are a good deterrent.

1@ Give your home or apartment an "occupied look.”
Lights or a radio on automatic timers may deter
burglars. Bright motion activated lights are a good
deterrent as well.

1@ Open garages and sheds are easy targets for burglars.

1@ Trim shrubs and branches away from doors and
windows for better visibility.

Visit us on the web:

www.sanilaccounty.net




Trenkfi ~ Creauchac
lraffic Crashes
Below is the five (5) year Traffic Crash Data e Ta;é Niote:

history for Sanilac County. Of the 1,569 Traffic Crashes reported

’ in 2019, 76 % involved deer.
] L :

5-YEAR TRAFFIC CRASH DATA HISTORY |

FOR SANILAC COUNTY
TRAEFIC CRASH DATA 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019

Traffic Crashes Investigated - TOTAL | 1,855 | 1,671 | 1,412 | 1,546 | 1,569
Car-Deer PDA/PIA | 1,097 | 1,100 | 1,026 | 1,031 | 1,193
Private Property Damage Accidents | 194 55 62 50 45
Property Damage Accidents | 425 375 162 319 331
Personal Injury Accidents | 131 134 158 139 155
Fatal Accidents 8 7 4 " 2

TRAFFIC CRASHES: 5-YEAR HISTORY

m2015 =2016 m2017 =2018 = 2019




2019 TOP 20 MOST HAZARDOUS INTERSECTIONS

Rank City/Township Location No. of Crashes
1 Sandusky N. Gates Rd at Sanilac Ave 8
2 Marlette Main St at Marlette St 6
3 Croswell Howard St at Peck Rd 6
4 Lexington Huron St at Main St 5
& Watertown Twp. E. Miller Rd at S. Sandusky Rd. b
6 Sandusky E. Sanilac Ave at S. Elk St 4
7 Marlette Twp. Clifford Rd at S. Vandyke Rd 4
8 Croswell Graham Rd at Seltzer Rd 4
9 Marlette Euclid St at Main St 4

10 Greenleaf Twp. Bay City-Forestville Rd at N. Vandyke Rd 4
11 Marlette Kilgour St at Main St 4
12 Lexington Twp. Peck Rd at Wildcat Rd 4
13 Croswell Croswell Ave at Peck Rd 4
14 Elk Twp S. Sandusky Rd at W. Marlette Rd 3
15 Bingham Twp S. Ubly Rd at Huron Line Rd 3
16 Argyle Twp Ubly Rd at Deckerville Rd 3
17 ‘ Croswell Black River Rd at Euclid St 3
18 Lamotte Twp Germania Rd at Snover Rd 3
19 Croswell Peck Rd at Croswell Rd 3
20 Washington Twp Marlette Rd at Ruth Rd 2




Crime Statistics by Jurisdiction including City, Village and Townships

The lower right hand corner of each chart shows the % + (increase) or ~ (decrease) for each Municipality.

MICR: 3rd District == Sanilac County »> Applegate
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Crime Clagsification

11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 0 1 [ 1 100.00
12001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 2 T 0 .00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 0 1 [ 1 100.00
22002  BURGLARY EMTRY WITHOUT FORGE (INTENT) 0 1 1 100.00
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH 0 1 1 100.00
PARTS/ACCESSORIES
26001 FRAUD FALSE 1 0 -1 -100.00
PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME "
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 1 0 -1 -100.00
26000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 o -1 -100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 ] A4 -100.00
38003 FAMILY OTHER 1 . ] A4 -100.00
50000  OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 0 1 [ 1 100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 1 1 100.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 0 1 1 100.00
TOTAL 7 9 2 28.57

MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County >> Argyle Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing ‘)

Cnme Classification

11003 SEXUAL PENETRATICN ORAUSNAL CSC T 0 9 -100.00
18T
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIELE CSC 2ND 1 0 -1 -100.00
13001  NOMNAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 N 3 2 200.00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 1 1 1 0 00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 0 1 1R 1 100.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE ' 0 -1 -100.00
{INTENT}
23007 LARCEMY OTHER 0 1 R 1 100.00
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATIA 1 1N 0 = | -100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 2 [ z - -33.33
20000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY ] 1 1R 1 100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 I i} 2 -100.00
33001  FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT NOMVIOLENT 1 1R 1] -1 -100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 1] 1 IR 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTIMG JUSTICE 2 I 5 I 150.00
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER ] 1 B 1 100.00
55000 HELLTH AND SAFETY 0 1 R 1 100.00
TOTAL 14 17 3 21.43




MICR: 3rd District == Sanilac County >> Austin Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

File Class Cnme Classification Prior Period Current Period +- % Change
12001 MNONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 i} K -100.00
13003  INTIMIDATION/STALKING 1 0 - -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1 1+ I 0 00
23007 LARCEMY OTHER 2 1 I -50.00
20000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 3 0 3 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 0 -1 -100.00
53003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 1 0 Y | -100.00
54002 OUIL OR QUID 1 0 E | -100.00
70000  JUVEMILE RUMAWAY 1] + N 1 100.00

TOTAL 1" 3 -8 7273

MICR: 3rd District > Sanilac County >> Bridgehampton Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Cnme Classification

11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISVAGINA CSC 15T 1 0 A -100.00
13001  NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 I z 0 00
12002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 0 1 IR 1 100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 0 3 I 3 100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 I 1 0 .00
23005 LARCEMY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 1 i} 4 -100.00
23006 LARCEMNY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH ] 1 . 1 100.00
PARTS/ACCESSORIES
23007 LARGENY OTHER 1 2 1IN 1 100.00
20000 DAMAZE TO PROPERTY 0 2 Il 2 100,00
37000 OBSCENITY 0 1 Il 1 100.00
38001 FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT HONVIOLENT 0 1 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE P s T 3 150.00
54002 OQUILOROUID ] 1 I 1 100.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY : [FEEie] 0 -2 -100.00
TOTAL 10 20 10  100.00




MICR: >> Lapeer, Sanilac Counties >> Brown City
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Flle Class Crima Classlification Prior Partod Current Parlod +- % Change
11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISIWAGINA CSC 18T 1 m 0 1 -1 -100.00
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISMAGINA CSC 3RD 0y 1m 1 100.00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 0,y 2 2 100.00
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 1 m 0, -1 -100.00
13001  NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 12 —— 16— 4 33.33
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 2 7 pmm— 5 250.00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING p— 5 p— 2 66.67
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1 0, -1 -100.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 2 0y -2 -100.00
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE 1 m 0y = | -100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING R —  J— 0 00
23005  LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 5 — 2 mm -3 -60.00
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES 0y m 1 100.00
23007  LARCENY OTHER 6 p— 7 p— 1 16.67
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT oy m 1 100.00
24002 MOTOR WEHICLE AS STOLEN PROPERTY 0y m b 100.00
25000 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 2 o 2 mm a 00
26001 FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME T m m a .00
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM 2 oy m -1 -50.00
26003 FRAUD IMPERSONATION T m 0y -1 -100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS T p———— e ————— 3 23.08
26007 FRAUD IDENTITY THEFT Tm 0,y -1 -100.00
27000  EMBEZZLEMENT p— m -1 -50.00
28000 STOLEN PROPERTY 2 a, -2 -100.00
25000  DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 4 14— 10 250.00
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT B ———] = -4 -57.14
30003 RETAIL FRAUD REFUND/EXCHANGE 1 0, -1 -100.00
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 2 = m -1 -50.00
38001 FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT ppre— 2 pm -1 -33.33
38003 FAMILY OTHER 0y im 1 100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 2 2 oo [t} 00
48000 ESCAPE/FLIGHT 0y m 1 100.G0
50000  OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 —— 17— 6 5455
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER T 1m a 00
53001  DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1m 2 o 1 100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER par— m -1 -50.00
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 1m m 0 00
54002  OUILOROUID 4 p— im 3 -75.00

55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 1o * o 3 300.00
57001 TRESPASS 1m 3 [ 2 200.00
63000 VAGRANCY 0 2 o 2 100.00
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 1 m 0, -1 -100.00
73000 MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 1mm m a 00
TOTAL 104 124 20 19.23




MICR: 3rd District => Sanilac County => Buel Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Crime Classification

11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIELE CSC 2MD 1 R 1 N 0 00
12000 RCBBERY ] i 1 100.00
13001  NOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 7 5 60000
12002  AGGRAVATED/FELOMIQUS ASSAULT 3 I 1 W -2 -BB.67
22001 BURGLARY FORCED EMTRY 1 1R 2 N 1 100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 2 [ 2 N 0 00
26001 FRAUD FALSE 2 2 ] 00
PRETENSE/SVINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME [~ e
20000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 R 1 N ] oo
38001 FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT NONVIOLENT (1] 1 W 1 100.00
35003  FAMILY OTHER ] 2 N 2 100.00
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 1 R 1] 4 -100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE ] 1 W 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTIMG JUSTICE 1 1R 2 IR 1 100.00
54002 OQUIL OR QUID z 1 W -1 -50.00
62000 COMNSERVATION 1 1N 1] 1 -100.00
TOTAL 16 24 3 50.00

MICR: 3rd District »>> Sanilac County >> Carsonville
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing ff)

Crime Clagsification

11001  SEXUAL PENETRATION PEMIS/VAGINA CSC 15T ] ¢ EiEeeeee ] 6  100.00
13001 MNOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 3 3 0 00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 B 1 0 00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 0 2 2 100.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE {INTENT) 1 R 0 -1 -100.00
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY WOUT AUTH. WIOR VWOUT ' m 0 -1 -100.00
FORCE
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
23007 LARCEMY OTHER z 1N 0 -2 -100.00
25000 FORGERYICOUNTERFEITING 0 1 H 1 100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE 1 [ i} -1 -100.00
PRETENSE/SVINOLE/COHFIDENCE GAME
26006 FRAUD BAD CHEGKS 1 N 0 -1 -100.00
28000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY i} 1 1 100.00
35004 SEX OFFEMSE OTHER | 0 1 -100.00
38001  FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT HONVIOLENT 2 1IN 1 -1 -50.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE ¢ [ESEETNRNE] 2 N ;SRS
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2 1IN 0 2 -100.00
54001  HIT AND RUM IMOTOR WEHICLE ACCIDENT 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
TOTAL 27 17 40 -37.04




MICR: >> Sanilac County >> Croswell
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

File Class Crima Classification Prior Parlod Current Parlod - % Change
9001 MURDER/NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER (VOLUNTARY) 1g 0, -1 -100.00
11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISVAGINA CSC 18T im 3m 0 .00
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISIVAGINA CSC 3RD 0y im 1 100.00
11003 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 15T g i 2 200.00
11004 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 3RD 1g 0y -1 -100.00
11006 SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 3RD 0, 1a 1 100.00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND in 1m 0 .00
12000 ROBBERY 0y g 1 100.00
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT P —— 2 12 44.44
13002 AGGRAVATEDIFELONIOUS ASSAULT S o 5 mm o .00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 13— 20 p— 7 53.85
20000 ARSON 2m g B -50.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 2y g 0 00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 2 m 0y 2 -100.00
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE L 2, 2 100.00
23001 LARCENY POCKETPICKING 2 o -1 -50.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 12 1 -1 5.33
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 2 g 7 5 250.00
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES 1a in 0 .00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 10 25 oom—— 15 150.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 0y 2@ b4 100.00
25000 FORGERY!COUNTERFEITING 0y g 1 100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME im 2m -1 -33.33
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDMATM g 4o 3 30000
26003 FRAUD IMPERSONATION ip 4 mm 3 300.00
26005 FRAUD WIRE g 0y -2 -100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 10 6 -4 ~40.00
26007 FRAUD IDENTITY THEFT 7 g -5 -71.43
27000 EMBEZZLEMENT Zm 1ag -1 -50.00
28000 STOLEN PROPERTY 0, 1m 1 10:0.00
20000  DAMAGE TO PROPERTY b — 24 ey 5 A7.24
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT Ta 0, -1 -100.00
30003 RETAIL FRAUD REFUND/EXCHANGE 0, ’2m 2 100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2y 6 o 4 200.00
35002 NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 0y im 3 100.00
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 6 g Smm -3 50.00
36001 FAMILY ABUSENEGLECT NONVIOLENT 12 oy e 5 41.67
38003 FAMILY OTHER 4 p————m i ——— -3 -7.50
42000 DRUNKENNESS D, 4 o 4 100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE im 1g -2 -66.67
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE L —— i ——— 14 155.56
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED im Q, -3 -100.00
52002 WEAPONS OF FENSE EXPLOSIVES 0, 1g 1 100.00
52003 WEAPOMS OF FENSE OTHER im 2y -1 -33.33
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 7 13 o 6 85.71
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 15 p— 24 oo— ] 60.00
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 5 mm 4 o -1 -20.00
54002 OUIL OR QUID O p— 5 mm -4 -44.44
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY im 5 o 2 66.67
57001 TRESPASS Y im -3 -50.00
57002 INVASION OF PRIVACY OTHER 2@ g — ] 300.00
62000 CONSERVATION 3m 0, -3 -100.00
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 3m 2@ -1 -33.33
72000 ANINAL CRUELTY im 0y -3 -180.00
73000 MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE im g -2 -66.67
TOTAL 278 335 57 20.50




File
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29000
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45000
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MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Custer Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Cnime Classification
AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT
LARCENY OTHER
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
VIOLATION OF CONTRCLLED
SUBSTANCE
SEX OFFENSE OTHER
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MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Deckerville
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )
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MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Delaware Twp

From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Crime Clagsification

12001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 N 1 .00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 4[| 2 I -50.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 |l 0 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 1N 1 [ .00
25000 FORGERY/COUMNTERFEITING 0 1 1 1 100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE ' mm 0 -1 -100.00
PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDEMCE GAME
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 N 0 1 -100.00
32001  FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT MOMVIOLENT 1 1R ] -1 -100.00
50000  OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 N 0 - -100.00
52003 WEAPONS OFFEMSE OTHER 1 N 0 -1 -100.00
TOTAL 2 5 -7 -58.33

MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County >> Elk Twp

From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Crime Classification

Cument
Period

11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 2 I 0 2 -100.00
13001 NOMNAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 2 I 1 100.00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 1R 1 IR 0 .00
20000 ARSOM 1 R 0 -1 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1 1 IR 0 .00
23007 LARCENY OTHER L 0 -2 -100.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 R 0 -1 -100.00
20000 DAMAZE TO PROPERTY 7 RS 0 -3 -100.00
35001 WVIOLATION OF CONTROLLED 1 =i 0 1 -100.00
SUBSTANCE
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIOMS OTHER 1 N 1 1l i} .00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 1 N 0 4 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 2 I s I 150.00
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 1 1R 0 -1 -100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1 0 A -100.00
54002 OUIL OROUID 1 R 4 I 3 300.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 R 0 -1 -100.00
TOTAL 21 14 7 -33.33

MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Elmer Twp

From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing %)

Crime Clazgification

11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PEMIS/VAGIMNA CSC T =) -100.00
18T
11003 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORALIANAL CSC 5 4 -100.00
18T
13002 ACGRAVATED/FELOMIQUS ASSAULT 1 1R 0 -1 -100.00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 1 1 0 -1 -100.00
20000 ARSOM i | 0 -1 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1 T o -3 -100.00
22002 BURGL&RY EMTRY WITHOUT FORCE 1 [ ] 0 - -100.00
(INTENT}
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 0 . | -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 N 1 N 0 .00
20000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2 1 N -1 -50.00
35001  VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTAMCE 2 I 0 2 -100.00
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 1 N 0 A -100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 0 1 N 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 2 I 4 NN 100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 2 I ] 100.00
54002 QUIL OR GUID 0 2 2 100.00
70000 JUVEMILE RUMNAWAY 1 1N 0 -1 -100.00
TOTAL 19 1 -8 421




MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Evergreen Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

File
Class Cnme Classification +- % Change
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT [ i =] 0 -100.00
23007 L&RGCENY OTHER (= 2 I 3333
26003 FRAUD IMPERSONATION [T 0 -100.00
25000 STOLEM PROPERTY [ 0 -100.00
35001  VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED 0 -100.00

SUBSTANCE P |

38001  FANMILY ABUSE/MEGLECT MONVIOLENT 1 R ] -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 4 [ 1 N -75.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 1 I 100.00
54002 CUIL OR OUID ] 3 [T | 100.00
61000 TAX/REVEMUE 1 R 0 -100.00
TO00D  JUVEMILE RUMAWEY 0 1 100.00
TOTAL 16 8 -50.00

MICR: 3rd District > Sanilac County >> Flynn Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Cnme Classification

9001  MURDERNONMEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER T 0 -100.00
(VOLUNTARY)
13001 NOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT £ R 2 Nl 6667
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 H 1 W 00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 2 1 W -50.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE L ] -100.00
PRETENSE/SWINDLE/COMFIDENCE GAME
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 0 1 W 1 100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 1 N 4 5000
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 1 W 0 4 -100.00
28001 FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT NONVIOLENT 1 W 0 A4 -100.00
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0 1 W 1 100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE . | 0 A4 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 3 [ 7 I 3 75.00
54002 OQUILOROUID 1 W 3 2 20000
55000 HE&LTH AND SAFETY ] 1 W 1 100.00
TOTAL 21 18 3 1429




MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Forester Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing T

Cnme Clagsification

11001  SEXUAL PENETRATION PEMIS/VAGINS CSC 15T 1 1 I 0 00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIELE CSC 2ND 1 1] -1 -100.00
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIELE CSC 4TH 0 1 1 1 100.00
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 N i} A -100.00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 N i} 1 -100.00
12003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 0 1 1 100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 3 [ | 0 -3 -100.00
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY WHOUT AUTH. WiOR WOUT ' o -1 -100.00
FORCE
23007 LARCENMY OTHER 3 I 0 -3 -100.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 N 1 ] .00
28001 FRAUD FALSE ' 0 A -100.00
PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 2 I ] -2 -100.00
28000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 1N 0 A4 -100.00
38001 FAMILY ABUSEMNEGLECT NOWVIOLENT 0 1 1 100.00
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIOMNS OTHER 1 N 0 -1 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 3 I 0 -3 -100.00
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE GONCEALED 0 1 1 1 100.00
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 1 N ] A1 -100.00
53001 DISORDEALY COMDUCT 1 . ] -1 -100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1 N ] -1 -100.00
54002 OQUIL OR OUID 0 2 R 2 10000

TOTAL 23 8 45  -B5.22

MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Forestville

From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing '@

File Class Crime Clagzification Prior Period Cumrent Period +- % Change
22001 BURGLARY FORCED EMTRY .  [EEETeEme| 1 T -80.00
24001 MMOTOR VEHICLE THEFT i | 0 -1 -100.00
73000 MISCELLANEQUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 1 N 0 -1 -100.00

TOTAL 7 1 -6 -85.71

MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County => Fremont Twp
From 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing '@

%

Crime Clazsification i Change

11004 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORALIANAL CSC 3RD 1 0 -1 -100.00
12000 ROBBERY 1 0 -1 -100.00
13001 MNOMNAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 0 s T ¢ 100.00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 ] -1 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORGED ENTRY 1 I 1 s 2 20000
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE [INTENT) z I 0 -2 -100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FRCM BUILDING 2 [ 0 2 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 1 N 0 o0
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 1 2 1 100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE i} ¢ e ¢ 100.00
PRETENSE/SYWINDLE/CCHNFIDENCE GAME
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATIA 1 ] A4 -100.00
35001  VIOLATIOM OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 I 1 1R -1 -50.00
38001 FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT MOMVIOLENT 0 1 IR 1 100.00
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER ] 1 R 1 100.00
50000  OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 s I 3 30000
54002 OUIL OR QUID 1 | 1 1R ] 00
62000 COMNSERVATION 0 1 1N 1 100.00
TOTAL 15 23 3 53.33




MICR: 3rd District == Sanilac County >> Greenleaf Twp
From 01/01/2015 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing '@

27

%

Change

Crime Clagsification
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 1R 0
23007 LARGEMY OTHER 1 1N 1
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT i N 0
28001 FRAUD FALSE 0 1
PRETENSE/SVANDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
26003 FRAUD IMPERSONATION 1 N 0
27000 EMBEZZLEMEMNT o 1
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 N 0
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 R 1
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 1R 0
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1 IR 0
54002 OUIL OROUID 2 I 1
57001 TRESPASS 0 1
TOTAL 1 [

-100.00

200

-100.00

100.00

-100.00

100.00

-100.00

-100.00
-100.00

-B6.67
100.00
-45.45

MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County >> Lamotte Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Crime Classification

11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIELE CSC 2ND 1 1 0 -100.00
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 0 1 100.00
13001  NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 N 3 [ 50.00
22001 BURGLARY FORGCED EMTRY 1 1 0 -100.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE 1 1 00
{INTENT} =4 =
23003 L&RCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 R 0 -100.00
23005 LARCEMY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 1 0 -100.00
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDIATIM 1 ] -100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 0 1 100.00
35001  VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 5 I 0 -100.00
38001  FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT NOMVIOLENT i 1l ] -100.00
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 3 I i -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE s [ | 2 -60.00
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE GONCEALED 1 W 0 -100.00
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 0 1 100.00
54002 OUILOR OUID 3 2 .33.33
72000  ANIMAL CRUELTY 0 1 100.00
TOTAL 25 12 53.86




MICR: 3rd District => Sanilac County >> Lexington
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

File Prior Current %
Class Crime Clagsification Period Penod +- Change
11001  SEXUAL PENETRATICN PEMIS/VAGIMA C5C 15T 2 R 0 2 -100.00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 1 1 0 A4 -100.00
13001  NOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT ¢ I 4 N 2 3333
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 2 B 0 -2 -100.00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 0 2 2 100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED EMTRY i} (] 1 100.00
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 3 0 -3 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 1 4 N 3 30000
24001 MOTOR WEHICLE THEFT 11 ] A4 -100.00
25000 FORGERY/COUMNTERFEITING 1 1 0 1 -100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE 0 " m 1 100.00

PRETENSE/SVWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME

26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDIATI 0 | 2 100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 0 1 B 1 100.00
27000 EMBEZZLEMEMNT o 2 2 10000
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 3 N 3 N 0 00
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 2 B L | 1 -50.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 13 2 1N ] -84.62
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER s N i} 5 -100.00
43000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE z W ] 2 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 7 I i T -41.18
53001 DISCRDERLY COMDUCT 4 1IN 2 N 2 5000
54002 OUIL OR OUID 10 o [T 1 -10.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 1 0 1 -100.00
TOTAL 74 44 230 -40.54

MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Lexington Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Crime Clagsification

11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISIVAGING CSC 15T i N 0 1
11002 SEXUAL PEMETRATION PEMNISAVAGINA CSC 3RD ] 3 3 100.00
11004  SEXUAL PEMETRATION ORALMAMAL CSC 3RD 0 1 1 1 100.00
1007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 0 1 1 1 100.00
13001 NOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 12 15 I 25.00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 B I | 0 .00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 3 N 1 0 2 -BB.67
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1 N 2 B 1 100.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE {INTENT) i N i} A4 -100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 2 N 0 -2 -100.00
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 3 1IN 0 -3 -100.00
23006 LARCEMY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
PARTSIACCESSORIES
23007 LARCENY OTHER 2 N 3 1l 1 50.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 2 H 2 N 00
26001 FRAUD FALSE 5 4 1 -20.00
PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME = | ]
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY s 1T 3 B -2 -40.00
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 0 1 1 1 100.00
35001  VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 3 N 0 -3 -100.00
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 1 0 -1 -100.00
38001  FAMILY ABUSE/MNEGLECT NONVIOLENT 0 I | 1 100.00
33003 FAMILY OTHER 0 1 1 1 100.00
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0 4 N 4 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTIMG JUSTICE 3 N ¢ N 5 166.67
54002 OUIL OR QUID 3 I 7 4 133.33
57001 TRESPASS 2 N 2 N 0 o0
70000  JUVEMNILE RUNAWAY 1 B 1 B (1] 00
TOTAL 52 61 9 17.31




MICR: 3rd District => Sanilac County >> Maple Valley Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Crime Clagzification

11003 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 15T 0 2 I 2 100.00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE GSC 2HD 1 1l 1 N 0 .00
11008 SEXUAL COMTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 0 1 N 1 100.00
13001 NOMNAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 1 N - -50.00
12002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 0 1 N 1 100,00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 2 0 -2 -100.00
22003 BURGLARY EMTRY WQUT AUTH. VWOR VWOUT 1 = 0 A4 -100.00
FORCE
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 1R 0 A -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 2 I 1 N -1 -50.00
25001 FRAUD FALSE 1 - 0 -1 -100.00
PRETENSE/SVNDLE/GONFIDENCE GAME
20000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2 I 2 1IN 0 o0
35001  VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTAMNCE 2 I 0 2 -100.00
38001  FAMILY SBUSEMEGLECT NONVIOLENT 0 1 N 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 3 [ | s N -20.00
54002 OQUILOROUID [ | 1 N -4 -80.00
57001 TRESPASS 1] 1 N 1 100.00
TOTAL 24 16 B -33.33

MICR: 3rd District == Sanilac County >> Marion Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

%
Change

Class Crime Classification

11001  SEXUAL PENETRATION PEMIS/VAGIMA CSC 1ST i} 2 1N 2 10000
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 I c I @+ 20000
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTHY 2 I 2 R i} 00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 0 1 W 1 100.00
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM BMOTOR VEHICLE 1 N 0 4 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 N 1 0 00
26001 FRAUD FALSE ' . ' m 0 00
PRETENSE/SYINDLE/CCNFIDENCE GAME
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 0 1+ 1 100.00
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 [ o | 0 -3 -100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 I 0 -2 -100.00
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 1 0 -4 -100.00
38001  FAMILY ABUSEMNEGLECT MONVIOLENT 1 1R 0 -1 -100.00
41002  LIQUOR VICLATIONS OTHER 1 0 A4 -100.00
52001 WEAPOMS OFFENSE CONCESLED 2 I 0 2 -100.00
54002 OUIL OROUID 1 1N 1 B i 00
57001 TRESPASS 0 1 1 100.00
TOTAL 13 16 2 A1.11




MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County >> Marlette
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

File Class Crime Classification Prior Perlod Cument Perlod +- % Change
3000 IMMIGRATION 1y o, -1 -100.00
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISNVAGINA CSC 3RD g 0, B -100.00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 0,y im 1 100,00
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 2g 2 0 00
12000 ROBBERY 0, 2 m 2 100.00
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 9 = 13 — 4 44.44
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT im 5 1 2500
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 5m 3 o -2 -40.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1p g 0 00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING g 4 o 3 300.00
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 1p 7 & 600.00
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES Ty a, -1 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER B 4 -4 -50.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 2@ 0y -2 -100.00
25000 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 2g a,y -2 -100.00
26031 FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME g 6 p— 5 500.00
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDIATM Ta 2 = 1 100.00
28006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 6 pm m -5 -A3.33
25000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 5 o L 4 -50.00
I0001 RETAIL FRAUD MISREPRESENTATION 0y m 1 140.00
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 2y 2 g 0 .00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 8 - m -7 -B7.50
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER g m 0 0d
38001 FAMILY ABUSEINEGLECT NONWIOLENT 2g 0y -2 -100.00
38002 FAMILY NONSUPPORT 1p 0, -1 -100.00
38003 FAMILY OTHER 7 mm 4 -3 42856
40001 COMMERCIALIZED SEX PROSTITUTION 1g ay -1 -100.00
41001 LIQUOR LICENSE ESTABLISHMENT 6 = im -5 8333
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0, im 1 100.00
42000 DRUNKENMNESS 0y m 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 18 p = -3 -16.67
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED 1p 0, -1 -100.00
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT ™ 4 1 33.33
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 2z B 0 | -2 -100.00
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT im m -3 -75.00
54002 OUIL OR OUID S m 2 -3 £0.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY P ———— - -38 $1.29
57001 TRESPASS 2 a, -2 -100.00
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 4 m a -3 -7500
183 114 -69 -37.70

TOTAL




MICR: 3rd District == Sanilac County => Marlette Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Cument
Crnme Clagszification Period
9001 MURDER/NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER " m 0 -1 -100.00
{VOLUNTARY)
11001  SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGIMA CSC 15T 1 B i -1 -100.00
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGIMNA CSC 3RD 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
11003  SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 18T 0 1 N 1 10000
13001  NOMNAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 3 N 5 I 2 65.67
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 4 2 N 2 -50.00
13003  INTIMIDATION/STALKING 1 W 0 4 -100.00
20000 ARSOMN 1 B 0 1 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 3 N 3 0 1]
23003 LARGEMY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 B 14 I 3 30000
23005 LARGEMNY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE | 0 1 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 2 Il 3 Il 1 50.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT z IR 0 2 -100.00
25000 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING i} 1 W 1 100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE 2 mm T m 4 -50.00
PRETENSE/SVANDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME

26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATI i | i -1 -100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 2 3 N 1 50.00
208000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2 I 7 I 5 25000
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 0 B ] 1 100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE . | 2 : -75.00
35002 MNARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VICLATIONS 1 W 0 A4 -100.00
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER | 1 N 4 -50.00
43000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 1 B 2 N 1 10000
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE ;  [EESSESE | 1w N 1.1
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE GONCEALED 1 B il -1 -100.00
54001  HIT AND RUM MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT i} 1 W 1 100.00
54002 OUIL OROUID 7 I 2 5 7143
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 2 I 2 0 .00
TOTAL 59 51 8 1356

MICR: 3rd District => Sanilac County >> Melvin
From 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

File Class Cnme Classification Prior Period

23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 0 2

24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 0 1

28000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 0 1

53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1 kR | 0 -1 -100.00

55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 [ 1] -1 -100.00
TOTAL 2 4 2 100.00

MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County >> Minden City

From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing '@

File Class Crime Classification Prior Period Current Period +- % Change
20000 ARSCM 1 0 K] -100.00
24001  1MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 0 A -100.00
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 0 -1 -100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUSSTANCE 1 0 -1 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 0 . | -100.00
57001  TRESPASS 1 0 -1 -100.00
62000 CONSERVATION 1 0 -1 -100.00

TOTAL 7 0 -7 -100.00




MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County => Minden Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Crime Clazsgification

13001 PNONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 [ | 1 | 00
13002 ACGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 [atE. | 0 A4 -100.00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 1 [ 0 A4 -100.00
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. YW/OR WOUT 1 [T i} 4 -100.00
FORCE
26005 FRAUD WIRE 1 | 0 4 -100.00
38001  FAMILY ABUSEMNEGLECT MOMVIOLENT 0 i 1 100.00
50000 ©OBSTRUGTING JUSTICE 1 [ 2 I 100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1 [ | 0 -1 -100.00
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 1 [ | 0 1 -100.00
TOTAL 8 4 -4 -50.00

MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County >> Moore Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing ‘@

Cnme Classification

11001  SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISIVAGIIA CSC 1ST 1T N (] -1 -100.00
11005  SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 18T 0 1 N 1 100.00
11008  SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 0 1 W 1 100.00
13001 NOMNAGCGRAVATED ASSAULT B | 3 I 2 200.00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT | 0 1 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1 i N 0 .00
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT SUTH. WIOR WOUT 0 ' 'm 1 100.00
FORCE
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH 0 "' m 1 100.00
PARTSIACCESSORIES
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 W 0 -1 -100.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 3 ] -3 -100.00
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATI 1 W 0 -1 -100.00
28008 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 1 W 0 -1 -100.00
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 2 N 1 100.00
35001 VIOLATIOM OF CONTROLLED SUBSTAMCE 4 1N 1} -4 -100.00
3T001  FAMILY ABUSE/MNEGLECT NONVIOLENT 0 1 W 1 100.00
41002 LIQUCR VICLETIONS OTHER 0 1 W 1 100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTRIG POLICE 1 0 A4 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 7 [T T I 0 00
54002 OUIL OR OUID 2 N 2 0 .00
57001 TRESPASS ] 2 1N 2 100.00
TOTAL 25 23 -2 -8.00

MICR: 3rd District == Sanilac County => Peck
From 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

File Prior Current %

Class Crnime Classification Period Penod +- Change

11007  SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 0 1 Il 1 100.00
13001 MONAGGRAWATED ASSAULT 5 ST 1 (R -20.00
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 0 4 -100.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE ) ' 100.00
{INTENT}
23007 LARCEMY OTHER 1 I 1 I 0 00
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATIA 1 ] " -100.00
26005 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 4 I 0 -4 -100.00
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 7 || 1 2 6667
35001 VIOLATION OF COMTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 N 1 I A -50.00
38001 FAMILY ABUSENEGLECT MONWVIOLENT 1 IR 0 4 -100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 1 N 0 4 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 s I - 400.00
53001 DISORODEALY COMDUCT 2 Il 0 2 -100.00
54002 OUIL OR OUID 1 Il 1 N ] 00
TOTAL 23 15 r 34.78




MICR: 3rd District > Sanilac County >> Port Sanilac
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )

Crime Clagsification

11001 SEXUAL PENETRATICN PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST 0 1 N 1 100.00
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PEMNIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD ] 1 N 1 100.00
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 1 0 -1 -100.00
13001 NOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 0 &t [T 100.00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 0000 | 1 W 4 5000
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY i} 1 N 1 100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 0 1 N 10000
23007 LARCENY OTHER 2 I 1 W -1 -50.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE 1 1 o .00
PRETEMSE/SWIMDLE/COMFIDENCE GAME (i L]
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 1] 2 N 2 100.00
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 0 1 N 1 10000
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0 1 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 4 I 3 300.00
52001 "WEAPOMS OFFEMSE CONCEALED 0 1 N 1 10000
53001 DISORDERLY COMDUCT 0 1 R 1 10000
54002 OUIL OR QUID 1 0 -1 -100.00
TOTAL 8 23 15 187.50
MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County >> Sandusky
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing
File Class Crima Classlfication Prior Perlod Current Perlod +- % Changa
11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENISNVAGINA CSC 18T 0y 1y 1 100.00
11003 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 15T 1g o 1 -100.00
11004 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAUANAL CSC 3RD 1y ay 1 -100.00
11046 SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 3RD 1y a, 1 -100.00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 7 o 1p £ -85.71
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH im a, -4 -100.00
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 37— 37— 0 a0
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 6 o ER 5 B3.33
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 16 L 8 -50.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY ig L 5 166 .67
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) im ipg -1 -25.00
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR WYOUT FORCE 2 a, -2 -100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING im ig -1 -25.00
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 16 p— Sm -1 £8.75
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSCORIES im LU -4 -100.00
23007  LARCEMY OTHER M p— 21— -1 3226
24001 KOTOR VEHICLE THEFT Ty 1y o aa
24002 MOTOR VEHICLE AS STOLEN PROPERTY 0, Ty 1 100.00
25000 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING im 2g -2 -50.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 13y 6 gy -1 -53.85
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDIATM 1y 1y 0 Ril1]
26005 FRAUD WIRE Ty 0y -1 =110.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 22 [ L — -8 -36.38
26007 FRAUD IDENTITY THEFT 0y 1y 1 100.00
27000 EMBEZZI EMENT 2 24 o a0
28000 STOLEN PROPERTY 1 ig 2 200.00
28000  DAMAGE TO PROPERTY = o 20— 8 -28.57
30001 RETAIL FRAUD MISREPRESENTATION 0, Zg 2 100.00
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT [g— 12 ey -1 -7.69
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE [e— 6 gy -10 -62.50
35002 NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS oy Ty 1 100.00
38004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 0,y ipg 3 100.60
38001 FAMILY ABUSEINEGLECT NONVIOLENT 3pm 24 1 -33.33
38002 FAMILY NONSUPPORT a, 1y 1 100.00
38003 FAMILY OTHER 0, 1y 1 100.00
41001 LIQUOR LICENSE ESTABLISHMENT 0, 1y 1 100.00
41002 LIGUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 1 B 1y 0 a0
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 5pm "o 2 4060



49000 ESCAPEIFLIGHT 0, e 1 100.00
50000  OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 62 p—— 69 p—— 7 11.29
52001  WEAPONS OFFENSE CONGEALED % g 0, 2 -100.00
52003  WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 1y iy 0 a0
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT S 7 4 133.33
53002  PUBLIC PEACE OTHER S ipg 1 3333
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 15 a, E -100.00
54002  OUILOR OUID 8 pumy 14 & 75.00
55000  HEALTH AND SAFETY 13 5m 4 400.00
57001  TRESPASS 1y . [ 2 2000
58000 SMUGGLING Ty qn 0 00
62000  CONSERVATION 1y 14 o 0
63000 VAGRANCY 0, 2 2 100.00
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 2% 1, 4 -50.00
TOTAL 334 295 39 -11.68

MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County >> Sanilac Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing 8]

Cnme Classification

11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PEMNIS/VAGING CSC 1 Il 1 I 0 00
18T
11003 SETKUAL PEMETRATION ORALSHMSL CSC 1 m 1] -1 -100.00
1
12001 NOMNAGGRAVATED ASSAULT s I 1 B 7 -87.50
13002 AGGRAVATEDVFELOMIOUS ASSAULT 4 1N 0 -4 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED EMTRY 1 N 4 I 3 300.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE 2 i=a) ] 5 -100.00
(INTENT}
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER ra | 2 0 00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 R 1] -1 -100.00
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDIATI 2 1IN ] -2 -100.00
26003 FRAUD IMPERSONATION 1 W 0 4 -100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 0 1 1B 1 10000
27000 EMBEZZLEMENT 0 1 W 1 100.00
29000 DAMAQCE TO PROPERTY 1 B 1 0 i)
38003 FAMILY OTHER 1 W 0 -1 -100.00
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER i | 0 -1 ~100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 1 W 0 -1 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 2 N R e | 4 200.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 z N 2 100.00
54002 OUILOROUID 1 W 4 I 3 300.00
57001 TRESPASS 3 I ] -3 -100.00
TOTAL 34 23 -11 -32.35




MICR: 3rd District »» Sanilac County => Speaker Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Crnme Clazsification

11001  SEXUAL PENETRATION PEMIS/VAGINA CSC 18T 2 R 0 2
11006  SEXUAL COMTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 1 B 0 -1
13001 NOMNAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 4 1N 0 4
13002  AGGRAVATEDVFELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 B 1 IR 0
13003  INTIMIDATION/STALKING 2 N 0 2
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY i W 2 I 1
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (IMTENT) i1 B 1] A
23003 LARCEMY THEFT FROM BUILDING (I | ] -1
23006 LARCEMY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH 1 m 1] -1 -100.00
PARTS/ACCESSORIES
23007 LARCENY OTHER 0 2 2 100.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 B ] -1 -100.00
26001 FRAUD F4LSE 2 = 1 . | -50.00
PRETENSESVWINDLE/CONFIDENGCE GAME
26003 FRAUD IMPERSOMATION 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
26005 FRAUD WIRE 1 B 0 -1 -100.00
20000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 4 1 3 I 4 -25.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 3 4 [N 1 3333
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 4 1N 1 N =3 -75.00
50000 OBSTRUCTIMG JUSTICE ¢ | 3 [ 5 -62.50
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED 2 N ] -2 -100.00
53001 DISCRDERLY CONDUCT 1 R 0 -1 -100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEAGE OTHER 17 N 1 R 0 00
54002 OUIL OR QUID 7 ST i 1N B -8571
57001 TRESPASS 2 IR 1 N e | -50.00
70000  JUVENILE RUMAWSY 1 B ] -1 -100.00
TOTAL 52 20 -32 £1.54
MICR: 3rd District >> Sanilac County => Washington Twp
From 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing '@
File Prior Curmrent %
Class Crime Clagsification Period Peniod +- Change
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORGCIBLE CSC 2ND 1 IR 1T IR 0 {00
12000 ROBBERY 0 1 N 1 100.00
13001  NOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT N | 1 1R 0 Nii]
13002 AGGRAVATEDJFELONIOUS ASSAULT 1 IR o - -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY i IR 2 T 1 100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 3 0 -3 10000
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 0 1 N 1 100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE ] 2 (&= | 2 100.00
PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 1 IR 1 N 0 00
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2 I (] -2 -100.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 1N ] -1 -100.00
38001 FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT MONVIOLENT 1 1R ] -1 -100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 2 1N 0 2 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 2 I s I 3333
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1] 1 R 1 100.00
54002 OUIL OR OUID < [ 3 I ¥, -40.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 0 1 IR 1 100.00
57001 TRESPASS 1 1R 1 HH 0 oo
70000 JUVEMILE RUNMAWEY 1] 1. R 1 100.00
TOTAL 23 20 -3 43.04




MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County »> Watertown Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing

Crime Clagsification

2 100.00

12001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 1N 4 [ |
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT 1 W 0 -1 -100.00
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 1 N 0 -1 -100.00
20000 ARSOM 1 B 0 -4 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 0 i 1IN 1 100.00
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 0 1 N 1 100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 N 2 I 1 100.00
23005 LARCEMY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 0 2 I 2 100.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 ] -1 -100.00
25000 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 0 1 1N 1 100.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE ' m 0 A4 -100.00
PRETENSE/SVWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
28002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDIATIA 1 B i} -1 -100.00
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 1 N 2 [ | 2 200.00
28000 STOLEM PROPERTY 0 1 IR 1 100.00
20000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY s I 4 I -20.00
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 B ] -1 -100.00
41002 LIQUOR VICLATIONS OTHER 1 0 A1 -100.00
43000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 1 0 1 -100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 7 I 3 I -4 -57.14
52001 WEAPOMS OFFENSE CONCEALED 1 N 0 A -100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1 N 1 N 0 o0
54002 OUIL OR OUID 0 3 3 100.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 0 1 IR 1 100.00
57001 TRESPASS 2 1IN (1] -2 -100.00
70000  JUWEMNILE RUMNEWAY 0 1 N 1 100.00
TOTAL 29 28 A -3.45
MICR: 3rd District == Sanilac County => Wheatland Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing )
Fille Cumrent
Class Crime Classzification Prior Period Period +- % Change
12001  NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 0 1 N 1 100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 1 1N 2 1 100.00
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 N 0 -1 -100.00
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 0 -1 -100.00
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 0 1 [N 2 100.00
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 0 2 | 2 100.00
35001  WIOLATIOMN OF COMTROLLED 3 o | T 2 -66.67
SUBSTANCE
35002 MNARCOTIC EQUIPKMENT VIOLATIONS 1 0 A -100.00
38001  FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT MOMVIOLEMT 0 1 1 100.00
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 2 I 0 2 -100.00
48000 OBSTRUCTING FOLICE 1 R 2 I 1 100.00
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 1N z I 1 100.00
52003 WEAPOMNS OFFENSE GTHER 0 1 1R 1 100.00
54002 OUIL OR QUID 1 3 I 200.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 0 -1 -100.00
57001 TRESPASS 1 1N 1 N h] i)
62000 CONSERVATION ] 1 R 1 100.00
TOTAL 14 19 [ 35.71




MICR: 3rd District »> Sanilac County => Worth Twp
From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 MSP and Non-MSP - Export to PDF for printing =

Crnime Clagsification

11002 E%UAL PENETRATICN PEMISVAGINA CSC " 0 4 -100.00
11005 SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 18T 1 0 0 -1 -100.00
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 2 N 3 N 1 50.00
13001 NOMAGGRAVATED ASSAULT i1 [T | s I 3 2727
13002  AGGRAVATED/FELOMIOUS ASSAULT s T 2 R -3 -60.00
13003  INTIMIDATIOM/STALKING 2 N 0 -2 -100.00
22001 BURGLARY FORGED EMTRY s | B | 5 8333
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WATHOUT FORGE {IMTENT] 3 Nl ] 3 -100.00
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 1 B L | 0 00
23007 LARCEMY OTHER 7 14 N ¢ 0000
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 4 N 3 I A -25.00
26001 FRAUD FALSE 2 m 2 m ] o0
PRETENSE/SWINDLE/COHFIDENCE GAME
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARDVATIA 0 1 1 1 100.00
26005 FRAUDWIRE (I | ] 4 -100.00
28000 STOLEN PROPERTY 2 N (] 2 -100.00
298000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY ¢ || s I X | A
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 1 N (] A -100.00
35001  VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ¢ 3 N 3 -50.00
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 1 B 1 1 i} 00
38001  FAMILY ABUSEMEGLECT MOMVIOLENT 1 N 2 W 1 100,00
41002  LIQUOR VIOLATIOMS OTHER 1 B 1 1 i} 00
42000 DRUMKEMMESS 0 I | 1 100.00
S0000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 71 s N 5 -4545
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER o 1 0 1 100.00
53001 DISORDERLY COMDUCT i 0 0 A -100.00
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 1 1 1 100.00
54001  HIT AND RUM IMOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 1 B 0 4 -100.00
54002 OUIL OR OUID s I 7 I 2 40.00
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 2 N 2 B 0 o0
57001 TRESPASS 1 R | 2 200,00
70000  JUVEMILE RUMAWSY 5 1T 0 5  -100.00
TOTAL 93 7 22 -23.66




